
Page 1 to 46

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006243-2023 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition
Products 2022

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006243

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034906  

Published 3 March 2023, 7:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Safa Zina

Email

lppprocurement@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006243-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006243-2023
mailto:lppprocurement@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 46

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022

Reference number

LPP/2022/001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 46

II.1.4) Short description

To provide a Framework Agreement to call-off Parenteral Nutrition Products.

The Framework will be split into the following Lots:

(1) The provision of parenteral nutrition ingredients
(2) The provision of multi-chamber PN bags
(3) Unlicensed compounded PN bags
(4) The provision of neonatal parenteral nutrition
(5) The provision of Multi-Chamber PN bags with additions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 The provision of parenteral nutrition ingredients

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

This contract is for England only.



Page 4 to 46

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The delivery of medicines to Purchasing authorities for compounding of PN locally

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 The provision of multi-chamber PN bags

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 46

This contract is for England only.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The delivery of Multi-Chamber PN bags

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Unlicensed compounded PN bags

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 46

Main site or place of performance

This contract is for England only.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The production and delivery of Trust standard bespoke PN bags or named patient

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 The provision of neonatal parenteral nutrition products

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 46

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

This contract is for England only.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The production and delivery of NEON, SCAMP and Lipid Neonatal Parenteral Nutrition bags.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-Chamber PN bags with additions

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33692200 - Parenteral nutrition products

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 8 to 46

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

This contract is for England only.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The production and delivery of Multi-Chamber PN bags with additions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 46

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016993

/Notice/016993-2022


Page 10 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 1 The provision of
parenteral nutrition ingredients

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE



Page 11 to 46

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 12 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 1 The provision of
parenteral nutrition ingredients

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park Estate, Chapeltown

Sheffield

S35 2PW



Page 13 to 46

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 14 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 1 The provision of
parenteral nutrition ingredients

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT



Page 15 to 46

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135

Internet address

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 16 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 2 The provision of multi-
chamber PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Country



Page 17 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 18 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 2 The provision of multi-
chamber PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park Estate, Chapeltown

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Country



Page 19 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 20 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 2 The provision of multi-
chamber PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Country



Page 21 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135

Internet address

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 22 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 3 Unlicensed
compounded PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

4th Floor UCD Building, Royal Liverpool University Hospital, Prescott Street, Liverpool

Liverpool

L7 8XP

Country



Page 23 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A - NHS organisation

Internet address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/


Page 24 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 3 Unlicensed
compounded PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park Estate, Chapeltown

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Country



Page 25 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 26 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 3 Unlicensed
compounded PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Country



Page 27 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135

Internet address

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 28 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 3 Unlicensed
compounded PN bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma

Unit 4 Premier Park, Premier Park Road, London

London

NW10 7NZ

Country



Page 29 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06569105

Internet address

http://www.ithpharma.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.ithpharma.com/


Page 30 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 4 The provision of
neonatal parenteral nutrition products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

4th Floor UCD Building, Royal Liverpool University Hospital, Prescott Street, Liverpool

Liverpool

L7 8XP

Country



Page 31 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A - NHS organisation

Internet address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/


Page 32 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 4 The provision of
neonatal parenteral nutrition products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Country



Page 33 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135

Internet address

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 34 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 4 The provision of
neonatal parenteral nutrition products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma

Unit 4 Premier Park, Premier Park Road, London

London

NW10 7NZ

Country



Page 35 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06569105

Internet address

http://www.ithpharma.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.ithpharma.com/


Page 36 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-
Chamber PN bags with additions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way, Thetford, Norfolk

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Country



Page 37 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 38 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-
Chamber PN bags with additions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

4th Floor UCD Building, Royal Liverpool University Hospital, Prescott Street, Liverpool

Liverpool

L7 8XP

Country



Page 39 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A - NHS organisation

Internet address

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

https://www.liverpoolft.nhs.uk/


Page 40 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-
Chamber PN bags with additions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park Estate, Chapeltown

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Country



Page 41 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02296559

Internet address

www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 42 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-
Chamber PN bags with additions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Country



Page 43 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02182135

Internet address

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.fresenius-kabi.co.uk


Page 44 to 46

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Framework Agreement for Parenteral Nutrition Products 2022 - Lot 5 The Provision of Multi-
Chamber PN bags with additions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITH Pharma

Unit 4 Premier Park, Premier Park Road, London

London

NW10 7NZ

Country



Page 45 to 46

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06569105

Internet address

http://www.ithpharma.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

http://www.ithpharma.com/


Page 46 to 46

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For a full list of participating authorities, please click on the following link: 
https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000IXkT/WayIezUijx
2.PKNilX1vCrb_5zgtuqkXq7NukkkgLgY

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000IXkT/WayIezUijx2.PKNilX1vCrb_5zgtuqkXq7NukkkgLgY
https://atamis-1928.cloudforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000000IXkT/WayIezUijx2.PKNilX1vCrb_5zgtuqkXq7NukkkgLgY
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T23:27:07+0100
	TCPDF




